

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-1335

FREDDIE LEE HALL

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT
KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
Fla. Bar No. 998818
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
444 SEABREEZE BLVD., SUITE 500
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32114
(386)238-4990
FAX - (386) 226-0457

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS.....23

ARGUMENTS.....24

I. & II. HALL IS NOT "MENTALLY RETARDED" AS A MATTER OF LAW.....24

III. THE "MOSMAN REPORT" CLAIM.....31

IV. THE "COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL" CLAIM.....35

CONCLUSION.....38

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....39

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....39

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES**

Cases

Atkins v. Virginia,
536 U.S. 304 (2002) passim

Bies v. Bagley,
519 F.3d 324 (6th Cir. 2008) 36

Bies v. Bagley,
535 F.3d 520 (6th Cir. 2008) 37

Bobby v. Bies,
129 S.Ct. 2145 (2009) 37, 38

Burns v. State,
944 So. 2d 234 (Fla. 2006) 19

Carratelli v. State,
832 So. 2d 850 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002) 35

Cherry v. State,
959 So. 2d 702 (Fla. 2007) 27, 28

Cole v. State,
701 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1997) 31

Ford v. Wainwright,
477 U.S. 399 (1986) 26

Franqui v. State,
36 Fla. L. Weekly S1 (Fla. Jan. 6, 2011) 29, 38

General Elec. Co. v. Joiner,
522 U.S. 136, 118 S.Ct. 512, 139 L.Ed.2d 508 (1997) 31

Hall v. Dugger,
531 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 1988) 2

Hall v. State,
403 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1981) 1

Hall v. State,
420 So. 2d 872 (Fla. 1982) 1

Hall v. State,
541 So. 2d 1125 (Fla. 1989) 2

Hall v. State,
614 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1993) 2

<i>Hall v. State</i> , 742 So. 2d 225 (Fla. 1999)	3
<i>Hall v. Wainwright</i> , 565 F.Supp. 1222 (M.D. Fla. 1983)	1
<i>Hall v. Wainwright</i> , 733 F.2d 766 (11th Cir. 1984)	1
<i>Hitchcock v. Dugger</i> , 481 U.S. 393, 107 S.Ct. 1821, 95 L.Ed.2d 347 (1987)	2
<i>Jent v. State</i> , 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	31
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 27 So. 3d 11 (Fla. 2010)	30, 38
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 966 So. 2d 319 (Fla. 2007)	19, 20, 21, 28
<i>Linn v. Fossum</i> , 946 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)	34
<i>Nixon v. Florida</i> , 2 So. 3d 137 (Fla. 2009)	19, 23, 28
<i>Penry v. Lynaugh</i> , 492 U.S. 302 (1989)	25, 36
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 984 So. 2d 503 (Fla. 2008)	19, 20, 21
<i>Ray v. State</i> , 755 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 2000)	31
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 919 So. 2d (Fla. 2005)	19
<i>Taylor v. Sturgell</i> , 553 U.S. ----, 128 S.Ct. 2161 n. 5, 171 L.Ed.2d 155 (2008) ..	37
<i>Zack v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2000)	31
Statutes	
<i>Fla. Const.</i> , Art. V, § 3(b)(1)	1
<i>Fla. State Stat.</i> § 921.137	18, 26, 28, 33
<i>Fla. State Stat.</i> § 921.137(1)	20, 21, 26, 27

Fla. State Stat. § 921.137(1)(4)..... 21, 22
Fla. State Stat. § 921.137(4)..... 19

Rules

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.203..... 18, 21, 27, 33
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.203(b)..... 20, 21
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.203(c)(2)..... 16
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.850..... 1, 2
